3290.00 189853

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Royal Source, Inc.		03/03/2006	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Detoxify, LLC
Street Address:	8130 Remmet Avenue
City:	Canoga Park
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91304
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1898539	DETOXIFY
Registration Number:	1914487	PRECLEANSE
Registration Number:	2375978	XXTRA CLEAN
Registration Number:	2375977	QUICK & NATURAL
Registration Number:	2384028	RAPID CLEAN
Registration Number:	2032236	FAST FLUSH CAPS
Registration Number:	2075334	READY CLEAN
Registration Number:	2475408	
Registration Number:	2525158	POWER WITHOUT COMPROMISE.
Registration Number:	2567271	RESEARCH YOU CAN COUNT ON. PRODUCTS YOU CAN TRUST.
Registration Number:	3002871	MEGA CLEAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (847)775-0545

TRADEMARK REEL: 003275 FRAME: 0403

900044967

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. administrator@pharmanutrients.com Email: Correspondent Name: Alexis Ytell Address Line 1: 1401 North Western Avenue Address Line 2: S Speranza Address Line 4: Lake Forest, ILLINOIS 60045 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Alexis Ytell Signature: /aytell/ 03/23/2006 Date:

Total Attachments: 2

source=RS_tmassignment1#page1.tif source=RS_tmassignment2#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003275 FRAME: 0404

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Royal Source, Inc., an Illinois corporation, having its business mailing address at 1401 N Western Avenue, Lake Forest, IL 60045 ("Assignor"), owns the marks (the "Marks"), and the United States Trademark Registrations therefor, listed in the attached Schedule; and

WHEREAS, Detoxify, LLC, a California limited liability company, having its principal office and place of business at 8130 Remmet Avenue, Canoga Park, California 91304 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks and is the successor to the ongoing and existing portion of the business of Assignor to which the Marks pertain; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including all common law rights, registrations and applications therefor, together with goodwill of the business connected with the use of the Marks and symbolized thereby, and any and all accrued rights of action, royalties or damages for any past or existing infringement or misappropriation of any such rights, in the United States and all foreign countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. Assignor has executed this Assignment this 3 day of MARCH 2006.

STATE OF

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 3 day of MARLH, 2006 by MARK A. NOTTOCL of

Official Seel Sharon A. Schwaba Notary Public State of Minois My Commission Expires 03/20/07

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003275 FRAME: 0405

SCHEDULE A ROYAL SOURCE, INC.

MARK	COUNTRY	REGISTRATION#	STATUS	CLASSES
DETOXIFY	United States	1,898,539	Allowed	5
PRECLEANSE	United States	1.914,487	Registered	5
XXTRA CLEAN	United States	2,375,978	Registered	5
QUICK & NATURAL	United States	2,375,977	Registered	5
RAPID CLEAN	United States	2,384,028	Registered	5
FAST FLUSH CAPS	United States	2,032,236	Registered	5
READY CLEAN	United States	2,075,334	Registered	5
CŁOCK LOGO	United States	2,475,408	Registered	5
POWER WITHOUT COMPROMISE.	United States	2,525,158	Registered	5
RESEARCH YOU CAN COUNT ON. PRODUCTS YOU CAN TRUST.	United States	2.567,271	Registered	5
MEGA CLEAN	United States	3,002,871	Registered	5

TRADEMARK REEL: 003275 FRAME: 0406

RECORDED: 03/23/2006